

Local Government Committee

Filed: 5/10/2007

	09500SB0684ham001 LRB095 10881 HLH 35855 a
1	AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 684
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend Senate Bill 684 on page 6, line
3	19, by replacing "rule, under Section 7.1," with "rule imposing
4	a penalty or assessing a charge under Section 7.1,"; and
5	on page 6, line 21, after "rule" by inserting "imposing a
6	penalty or assessing a charge under Section 7.1"; and
7	on page 6, line 22, by replacing "or, if no such newspape:
8	exists," with "or, if no such newspaper exists,"; and
9	on page 7, line 12, by replacing "rule required by this
10	Section" with "rule imposing a penalty or assessing a charge
11	under Section 7.1 required by this Section"; and
12	on page 7, line 24, after "rule", by inserting "imposing
13	penalty or assessing a charge under Section 7.1;"; and

- 1 on page 7, line 25, by replacing "subsection" with "Section";
- 2 and
- on page 8, by replacing lines 16 and 17 with the following: 3
- "(c) Except as otherwise provided in this Section, all 4
- ordinances, rules, or resolutions shall be (1) printed or 5
- published in"; and 6
- on page 8, line 19, by deleting "be". 7